

March 21, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Ref: Indus Towers Limited (534816/ INDUSTOWER)

Sub: Prior intimation of record date for Commercial Paper

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019 read with FAQs issued by the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, we hereby inform that the record date for the following outstanding Commercial Paper is as under:

ISIN	Issue Date	Maturity Date	Record Date	Listed on
INE121J14036	February 1, 2021	March 26, 2021*	March 25, 2021	National Stock Exchange of India Limited

*Since the maturity date, mentioned in the disclosure document filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited, i.e. March 29, 2021 is not a Mumbai Business Day, the Commercial Papers bearing the aforesaid ISIN will be redeemed on the immediate preceding working day i.e. March 26, 2021.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Indus Towers Limited (formerly Bharti Infratel Limited)



Samridhi Rodhe Company Secretary Membership No.: A-25440 Address: Building No. 10, Tower A, 4th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram-122002, Haryana

Indus Towers Limited

(formerly Bharti Infratel Limited)

Corporate Office: Building No. 10, Tower A, 4th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram-122002, Haryana I Tel: +91 -124-4296766 Fax: +91124 4289333 Registered Office: 901, Park Centra, Sector 30, NH-8, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana I Tel: +91 -124-4132600 Fax: +91124 4109580 CIN: L64201HR2006PLC073821 I Email: compliance.officer@industowers.com I www.industowers.com